# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sunil KHOSLA	09/19/2007
Andrew NORMAN	09/19/2007
Hugo VAN SCHOONEVELT	09/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALERIS ALUMINUM KOBLENZ GMBH
Street Address:	Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10
City:	Koblenz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	56070

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11773904

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)785-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2027850100 Phone:

Email: venturino@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP

Anthony P. Venturino Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APV31947B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino

Total Attachments: 3

500361485

source=APV31947B Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 019874 FRAME: 0539** 

PATENT

source=APV31947B Assignment#page2.tif source=APV31947B Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019874 FRAME: 0540

APV31947B

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I (We), Sunil KHOSLA of De Raep 37, 1941 GT BEVERWIJK, The Netherlands; Andrew NORMAN of Dennenstraat 44, 1943 LS BEVERWIJK, The Netherlands and Hugo VAN SCHOONEVELT of Middenweg 13, 1463 HB Noordbeemster, The Netherlands, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled AA7000-SERIES ALUMINUM ALLOY PRODUCTS AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF,

Application No. 11/773,904, filed July 5, 2007;

AND WHEREAS ALERIS ALUMINUM KOBLENZ GMBH of Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10, 56070 KOBLENZ, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ALERIS ALUMINUM KOBLENZ GMBH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I (We) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALERIS ALUMINUM

PATENT REEL: 019874 FRAME: 0541

APV319471

KOBLENZ GMBH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I (We) hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigne and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I (We) hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019874 FRAME: 0542

		APV31947B
Date September 2007	(1) full lille Sunit KHOSLA	
19/09/07 Date 25/09/07	(2) Andrew NORMAN (3)	
Date	Hugo VAN SCHOONEVELT	
WITNESS: , (1)	(2) H.M. J. Oon S 19.9.07 Date	

**RECORDED: 09/25/2007**